March 28, 2010

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners
held March 28, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on
the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County
Commissioner’s office on March 24, 2011.

Those present were: Jerald Gifford, Chairman, Brent York, Steven Fite, and
County Clerk, Sonja Wallace.

Jerald Gifford called the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

Brent York made the motion to approve March 21, 2011 minutes. Steven Fite
seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay
Votes. Motion carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve March 2011 payroll. Brent York
seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay
Votes. Motion carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve the following blanket purchase orders
for March 30 thru April 26, 2011. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote:
Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

DISTRICT #1 P.O.# AMOUNT
C.L. BOYD 1832 $8,000.00
AMSCO 1852 $500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY 1853 $2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS 1854 $500.00
C.L. BOYD 1855 $1,000.00
FARM PLAN 1856 $2,000.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS 1857 $350.00
TRUE VALUE 1858 $750.00
WARREN CAT 1859 $3,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT 1860 $1,000.00
DISTRICT #2
AIRGAS 1861 $350.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY 1862 $2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS 1863 $500.00
C.L. BOYD 1864 $1,000.00
FARM PLAN 1865 $2,000.00
NAPA AUTO PARTS-ALTUS 1866 $750.00
TRUE VALUE 1867 $500.00
WARREN CAT 1868 $3,000.00

WESTERN EQUIPMENT 1869 $1,000.00



DISTRICT #3

AIRGAS

BADGER OIL COMPANY
CADDEL AUTO PARTS
FARM PLAN

MANGUM OIL & GAS
TRUE VALUE

WARREN CAT
WESTERN EQUIPMENT

SHERIFF

AG SERVICES

BANK OF

AMERICA

BRATTON'S

DOLLAR

GENERAL

JANUS SUPPLY

L&M

MANGUM OIL & GAS
PUCKETT'S PHARMACY
TRUE VALUE

UNITED

GROCERY

UNITED PHARMACY
US FOODS

WALLACE TIRE & AUTO
WALMART

WONDER BREAD

GENERAL

CTC
TRUE VALUE

HEALTH

T&S LAWN SERVICES

1870
1871
1872
1873
1874
1875
1876
1877

1878

1879
1880

1881
1882
1883
1884
1885
1886

1887
1888
1889
1890
1891
1892

1893
1894

1895

$500.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$350.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$400.00
$75.00

$300.00
$350.00
$150.00
$2,000.00
$150.00
$200.00

$250.00
$100.00
$2,000.00
$50.00
$350.00
$350.00

$225.00
$200.00

$300.00

Steven Fite made the motion to approve Resolution 2011-09 RE: Updated

Personnel Policy.

Brent York seconded the motion.

York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

The vote: Gifford-Aye;

Steven Fite made the motion to approve Gravel Agreement with Houck Gravel
The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-

Pit.

Brent York seconded the motion.
Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.



Brent York made the motion to approve transfer from B-5-2 to B-5-4. Steven Fite
seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay
Votes. Motion carried.
There was no New Business to discuss.
There was no Old Business to discuss.
Brent York made the motion to recess. Steven Fite seconded the motion.
The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.
Approved this 4™ day of April, 2011.
GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Mangum, Oklahoma
/SIJERALD GIFFORD, CHAIRMAN
ATTEST: /SIBRENT YORK, MEMBER
/ISISONJA WALLACE /SISTEVEN FITE, MEMBER
COUNTY CLERK

(SEAL)



