March 28, 2010

DIOTRICT #4

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held March 28, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner's office on March 24, 2011.

Those present were: Jerald Gifford, Chairman, Brent York, Steven Fite, and County Clerk, Sonja Wallace.

Jerald Gifford called the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

Brent York made the motion to approve March 21, 2011 minutes. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve March 2011 payroll. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve the following blanket purchase orders for March 30 thru April 26, 2011. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

DISTRICT #1	P.O. #	AMOUNT
C.L. BOYD	1832	\$8,000.00
AMSCO	1852	\$500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	1853	\$2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	1854	\$500.00
C.L. BOYD	1855	\$1,000.00
FARM PLAN	1856	\$2,000.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS	1857	\$350.00
TRUE VALUE	1858	\$750.00
WARREN CAT	1859	\$3,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1860	\$1,000.00
DISTRICT #2		
AIRGAS	1861	\$350.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	1862	\$2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	1863	\$500.00
C.L. BOYD	1864	\$1,000.00
FARM PLAN	1865	\$2,000.00
NAPA AUTO PARTS-ALTUS	1866	\$750.00
TRUE VALUE	1867	\$500.00
WARREN CAT	1868	\$3,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1869	\$1,000.00

DISTRICT #3		
AIRGAS	1870	\$500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY	1871	\$2,500.00
CADDEL AUTO PARTS	1872	\$500.00
FARM PLAN	1873	\$2,000.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS	1874	\$350.00
TRUE VALUE	1875	\$500.00
WARREN CAT	1876	\$3,000.00
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1877	\$1,000.00
SHERIFF		
AG SERVICES	1878	\$1,000.00
BANK OF	1070	Ψ1,000.00
AMERICA	1879	\$400.00
BRATTON'S	1880	\$75.00
DOLLAR		
GENERAL	1881	\$300.00
JANUS SUPPLY	1882	\$350.00
L & M	1883	\$150.00
MANGUM OIL & GAS	1884	\$2,000.00
PUCKETT'S PHARMACY	1885	\$150.00
TRUE VALUE UNITED	1886	\$200.00
GROCERY	1887	\$250.00
UNITED PHARMACY	1888	\$100.00
US FOODS	1889	\$2,000.00
WALLACE TIRE & AUTO	1890	\$50.00
WALMART	1891	\$350.00
WONDER BREAD	1892	\$350.00
GENERAL		
CTC	1893	\$225.00
TRUE VALUE	1894	\$200.00
HEALTH		
	1005	¢200.00
T&S LAWN SERVICES	1895	\$300.00

Steven Fite made the motion to approve Resolution 2011-09 RE: Updated Personnel Policy. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve Gravel Agreement with Houck Gravel Pit. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve transfer from B-5-2 to B-5-4. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

There was no New Business to discuss.

There was no Old Business to discuss.

Brent York made the motion to recess. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 4th day of April, 2011.

GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mangum, Oklahoma

/S/JERALD GIFFORD, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST: /S/BRENT YORK, MEMBER

/S/SONJA WALLACE COUNTY CLERK /S/STEVEN FITE, MEMBER

(SEAL)